PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 027590 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name is Earl Clyde Lucas.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gordon M. Platto	01/19/2012
Earl Clyde Lucas	01/09/2012
Rick Howard	01/05/2012
Dong Park	01/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (313)322-7162

 Phone:
 313-390-4651

 Email:
 iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83222769

PATENT

REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0221

H \$40.00 294

501921104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene Burmeister		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=MS_Assign#page1.tif			
source=MS_Assign#page2.tif			
source=MS_Assign#page3.tif			
source=MS_Assign#page4.tif			
source=CoverSheet#page1.tif			
source=MarkedUp_NoticeofRecordation#page1.tif			
source=MarkedUp NoticeofRecordation#pa	ge2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0222

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gordon M. Platto	01/19/2012
Earl Clyde Lucan	01/09/2012
Rick Howard	01/05/2012
Dong Park	01/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162 Phone: 313-390-4651 Email: iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

330 Town Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83222769
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene Burmeister

PATENT

REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title		Application Title	
83222713	Vehicle Fender			
83222720	Vehicle Foglight Bezel			
83222727	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover			
83222734	Vehicle Front Upper Bumper Cover			
83222741	Vehicle Front Lower Grille			
83222748	Vehicle Front Upper Grille			
83222755	Vehicle Hood			
83222762	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover			
83222769	Vehicle Taillight			

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Earl Clyde Lucas, Rick Howard, Dong Park, and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COM COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Lette serial number a Serial No	PANY, or by contractual full and exclusive right for as described in the specture Patent of the United Stand filing date herein:	nt to my employment agreement hereto obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer or the United States of America and for all cification executed by me on the date lister States therefor (and I hereby authorize my te), and I hereby recess to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MO	foreign countries to the d below, preparatory to attorneys to insert the
Executed by:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 United States of America	SIGNATURE:	Date: 1/19/2012
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:			Date:
	Rick Howard 6057 Cowell Rd. Brighton, MI 48116 United States of America		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Dong Park 1835 Chester Road, Apt # 7 Royal Oak, MI 48073 United States of America		Date:

PATENT REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title
83222713	Vehicle Fender
83222720	Vehicle Foglight Bezel
83222727	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover
83222734	Vehicle Front Upper Bumper Cover
83222741	Vehicle Front Lower Grille
83222748	Vehicle Front Upper Grille
83222755	Vehicle Hood '
83222762	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover
83222769	. Vehicle Taillight

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Earl Clyde Lucas, Rick Howard, Dong Park, and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COM COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Lette serial number a Serial No.	/, THEREFORE, pursual PANY, or by contractual full and exclusive right to as described in the spectra Patent of the United and filing date herein:	al obligation, I do sell, for the United States of ecification executed by a States therefor (and I leate	assign and transfer America and for all to me on the date listed hereby authorize my), and I hereby red	r unto FORD MOTOR foreign countries to the d below, preparatory to attorneys to insert the quest the
Executed by:		SIGNATURE:		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 United States of America			Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Earl Clyde Lucas 44 Princes Way Brentwood, Essex CM13 2JW United Kingdom	Hy		Date: 1/4/12
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Rick Howard 6057 Cowell Rd. Brighton, MI 48116 United States of America	<u> </u>		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Dong Park 1835 Chester Road, Apt # 7 Royal Oak, MI 48073			Date:

PATENT

REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	
83222713	Vehicle Fender	
83222720	Vehicle Foglight Bezel	
83222727	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	
83222734	Vehicle Front Upper Bumper Cover	
83222741	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	
83222748	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	
83222755	Vehicle Hood	
83222762	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover	
83222769	Vehicle Taillight	

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Earl Clyde Lucas, Rick Howard, Dong Park, and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COM COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Lette serial number a Serial No	PANY, or by contractual full and exclusive right for as described in the spectors Patent of the United Stand filing date herein:	obligation, I do sell, assign and transfor the United States of America and for a diffication executed by me on the date list states therefor (and I hereby authorize notes are to issue said Letters Patent to FORD Metallian and I hereby at the states and Letters Patent to FORD Metallian and I hereby at the states and Letters Patent to FORD Metallian and I hereby at the states are states and I hereby at the states and I hereby at the states are states are states and I hereby at the states are states are states are states and I hereby at the states are	fer unto FORD MOTOR ill foreign countries to the ted below, preparatory to ny attorneys to insert the request the
Executed by:		OLOMATURE	
		SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 United States of America		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:			Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		Liffyd	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Dong Park 1835 Chester Road, Apt # 7 Royal Oak, MI 48073 United States of America		Date:

PATENT REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain designs listed below:

Attorney Docket No	o Application Title	
83222713	Vehicle Fender	
83222720	Vehicle Foglight Bezel	
83222727	Vehicle Front Lower Bumper Cover	
83222734	Vehicle Front Upper Bumper Cover	
83222741	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	
83222748	Vehicle Front Upper Grille	
83222755	Vehicle Hood	
83222762	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover	
83222769	Vehicle Taillight	

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Gordon M. Platto, Earl Clyde Lucas, Rick Howard, Dong Park, and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMP COMPANY the said invention, obtaining Lette serial number a Serial No	PANY, or by contractual full and exclusive right fo as described in the specions Patent of the United Stand filing date herein:	t to my employment agreement hereto obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer the United States of America and for all fication executed by me on the date liste tates therefor (and I hereby authorize my e), and I hereby resto issue said Letters Patent to FORD MO	for unto FORD MOTOR foreign countries to the d below, preparatory to attorneys to insert the quest the
Executed by:		CICNATURE:	
		SIGNATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gordon M. Platto 2607 Fox Chase Troy, MI 48098 United States of America		_ Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:			
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Rick Howard 6057 Cowell Rd. Brighton, MI 48116 United States of America		_ Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Dong Park 1835 Chester Road, Apt # 7 Royal Oak, MI 48073 United States of America	M	Date: <u>01/06/2</u> 012

PATENT REEL: 028214 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 05/15/2012